

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2006

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 36 of 2007

Date: 27/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay Kr Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has already  
filed counter affidavit.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take steps to effect  
service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 to 6, as last chance. He is also directed to  
file affidavit of service of dasti service within that time.

List again on 13.10.2007.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj