

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2006

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 36 of 2007

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P.(Crl.) No.141/2006

In spite of the order of last chance, the petitioners have not
taken steps.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with
an office report for default of the petitioners.

T.P.(Crl.) No.36/2007

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents, as last chance,
to file counter affidavit.

List again on 28.11.2007.
(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd