

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 5 1 O F 2 0 0 7

KHUS P A L S I N G H & O R S. Petitioner(s)  
V E R S U S  
P R A B H U J O T S I N G H & A N R. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 2 7 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ra mes h wa r Pr a s a d Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office has to be careful while drafting Office Report and number of  
respective respondents with reference to their appeara nce and status of  
service upon them.

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 1 5 th  
J an u a ry, 2 0 0 8 .

h) (S.G. Sha  
r Registra  
MG