

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2006

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 28/11/2007)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call none appears.

Transfer Petition qua respondents 2 to 8 is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRIMINAL) NO. 141 OF 2006

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

.....PETITIONER(S)

Versus

SATPAL SINGH & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Even on second call none appears.

Transfer Petition qua respondents 2 to 8 is dismissed for non-

prosecution.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
January 24, 2008.