

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 51 OF 2007

KHUSPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHUKOT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhakar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.  
For Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Thereafter list for final disposal after eight weeks.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER