

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 51 OF 2007

KHUSPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHUJOT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Binay Kr.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Sudhakar Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, three weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Tag with T.P.(Crl.)NOS.36/2007 & 141/2006.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master