

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 383 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

KHUSHPAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhakar Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasipurabhu,Adv.  
Mr. Sreegesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

This petition shall be heard along with Transfer Petition

(Crl.) Nos.36/2007, 51/2007 and 141/2006.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS