

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2006

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 36 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 383 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 51 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay Kr. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Binay Kr. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has no
instructions in the matters.

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja) | | (Indu Satija) |
|Court Master | |Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) No. 141 OF 2006

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR. ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH T.P. (CRL.) NO. 36/2007, T.P. (CRL.) NO. 51/2007 AND T.P.
(CRL.) NO. 383/2008

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has no instructions in the matters.

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

.....
.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....
.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi;
January 22, 2013